## United States Bankruptcy Court Filing & Miscellaneous Fee Schedule Effective October 1, 2008

PETITION FEES	
	\$299.00
Chapter 7	\$1,039.00
Chapter 9	\$1,039.00
Chapter 11	\$239.00
Chapter 12	\$274.00
Chapter 13	\$1,039.00
ADVERSARY PROCEEDING FEES (If a trustee or debtor in possession is the plaintiff, only from the estate and to the extent there is any estate realized. No fee is required if the plor a child support creditor, or its representative, and files the form required by § 304(g), of Reform Act of 1994.)	the Bankruptcy
Complaint	\$250.00
Complaint filed by Chapter 7 or Chapter 13 Debtor	\$0.00
Complaint filed by Trustee with Application to Defer Filing Fee	\$0.00
Registration of Judgment	\$39.00
Notice of Removal	\$250.00
CONVERSION FEES	
Chapter 11 to Chapter 7	\$15.00
Chapter 12 to Chapter 7	\$60.00
Chapter 13 to Chapter 7	\$25.00
Chapter 7 to Chapter 11	\$755.00
Chapter 7 to Chapter 12 or Chapter 13	\$0.00
Chapter 12 to Chapter 11	\$800.00
Chapter 12 to Chapter 13	\$35.00
Chapter 13 to Chapter 11	\$765.00
AMENDMENT FEES	
Amendment of Schedules D, E and F	\$26.00
Amendment of List of Creditors, Matrix or Mailing Lists. (No fee is required when the nature of the amendment is to change the address of a creditor or an attorney for a creditor listed on the schedules or to add the same name and address of an attorney for a listed creditor.)	\$26.00
DE-CONSOLIDATION (SPLIT or SEVER) OF JOINT CASE FEES	
Chapter 7	\$299.00
Chapter 11	\$1,039.00
Chapter 12	\$239.00
Charter 12	\$274.00

MOTION TO REOPEN FEES (The reopen fee will be charged when a case has been eduscharge being entered. The reopen fee will not be charged if the request to reopen is: (1) file a complaint to obtain a determination under Rule 4007(b); or (2) filed by a debtor and alleged violation of the terms of the discharge under 11 U.S.C. § 524.	to permit a party to
Chapter 7	\$260.00
Chapter 9	\$1,000.00
Chapter 11	\$1,000.00
Chapter 12	\$200.00
Chapter 13	\$235.00
Chapter 15	\$1,000.00
MOTION FEES	
Motion to Lift, Vacate or Modify Automatic Stay (No fee is required if the motion is accompanied by an Agreed Order, or if the movant is the debtor or a child support creditor, or its representative, and files the form required by § 304(g) of the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1994.)	\$150.00
Motion to Lift, Vacate or Modify Co-Debtor Stay	\$0.00
Motion to Compel Abandonment of Property of the Estate	\$150.00
Motion to Withdraw Reference	\$250.00
APPEAL FEES (If a trustee or debtor in possession is the appellant, the fee is payable on to the extent there is any estate realized.)	ly from the estate and
Notice of Appeal (\$5.00 Filing Fee & \$250.00 Docketing Fee)	\$255.00
Cross Appeal	\$255.00
Direct Appeal or Direct Cross Appeal to Appeals Court Fee (The fee is to be paid only if Direct Appeal or Direct Cross Appeal is Authorized by the Appeals Court.)	\$200.00
REPRODUCTION FEES	
Photocopies (per page) **	\$0.50
Electronic Copies (per page)	\$0.10
Certification of any document or paper	\$9.00
Exemplification	\$18.00
Reproduction of audio recording of court proceeding **	\$26.00
Local Rules (available at www.wvsb.uscourts.gov)	\$0.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Quarterly Fees in Chapter 11 Case	28 U.S.C. § 1930(a)(6
Retrieval of File from Archives	\$45.00
Returned Check	\$45.00
Search of records (per name or item searched) **	\$26.00
Filing any document not related to a pending case or proceeding	\$39.00

<sup>\*\*</sup> Fee applies to services rendered on behalf of the United States, if the record, paper, or electronic recording is available electronically.